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UPCOMING EVENTS AND CLOSINGS 
All dates & times are subject to change  

 

MAY 
Sunday, May 5: L.I. Marathon Day: Facility Opens at 2 p.m. 
 

Thursday, May 9: Pool closing 9am-10:30am for a course change 
 

May 11 & 12: LIAC Spring Kickoff Both Dates: Lap swim only all day 

Regular Operating Hours 

  Parking and/or pool space may  

be limited. 

Date Event Hours  

Sat., May 11:         8 am-7 pm  

Sun., May 12:         8 am-7 pm 

May 18 & 19: Sachem Swim Meet Both Dates: Lap swim only all day 

Regular Operating Hours 

  Parking and/or pool space may  

be limited. 

Date Event Hours  

Sat., May 18:       7 am-8:15 pm  

Sun., May 19:          8 am-3 pm 
 

Monday, May 20: Pool closing 9am-10:30am for a course change 
 

Monday, May 27: Memorial Day: Facility closes at 5 p.m. 

JUNE 
Thursday, June 20: Pool closing 9am-10:30am for a course change 

 

June 22 & 23: LIAC Swim meet Both Dates: Lap swim only all day 

Regular Operating Hours 

  Parking and/or pool space may  

be limited. 

Date Event Hours  

Sat., June 22:        8 am-7 pm  

Sun., June 23:        8 am-7 pm 

JULY 
Thursday, July 4: Facility closes at 1 p.m. 

 

July 6: LIAC Swim meet Regular Operating Hours 

  Parking and/or pool space 

may be limited. 
Date Event Hours  

Sat. July 6:       8 am-5 pm 

 

 

Monday, July 22: Pool closing 9am-10:30am for a course change 
 

AUGUST MAINTENANCE SHUTDOWN: 
Pool: The Aquatic Center pool will be closed for 3 weeks for routine maintenance and 

cleaning Mon., August 12th thru Mon., September 2nd.  
 

Gym: The Aquatic Center gym will be closed for 1 week for routine maintenance and 

cleaning Mon., August 26th thru Mon., September 2nd.  
 

The Aquatic Center will re-open on Tuesday, September 3rd.  

July 11-14: Metro Summer Champs Operating Hours 
Thu. 7/11: 6 am-4 pm 

Fri. 7/12 & Sat. 7/13:  

6a-7a; 1p-4p 6 lanes available (lap swim only) 

Sun. 7/14: Main pool closed all day 

Note: Normal gym hours each day 

Date Event Hours  

Thu. July 11:     4 pm-8:30 pm 

Fri. July 12:    7a-1p; 4p-8:30p 

Sat. July 13: 

Sun. July 14: 

   7a-1p; 4p-8:30p 

     7 am-9 pm 

July 19-21: Junior Olympics (LC) Operating Hours 
Fri. 7/19: 6a-7:30a only (6 lanes, lap swim only) 

Sat. 7/20: 6a-7:30a only (6 lanes, lap swim only)              

Sun. 7/21: Main pool closed all day              

Note: Normal gym hours each day 

Date Event Hours  

Fri. July 19:     7:30 am-7 pm 

Sat. July 20:     7:30 am-7 pm 

Sun. July 21:     7:30 am-7 pm 
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SEPTEMBER 
Sunday, September 1 & Monday, September 2: Facility closed 
 

The Aquatic Center re-opens on Tuesday, September 5th. 
 

 

Sept. 12: Section VIII Relay Carnival 
 

Regular Operating Hours 

  Parking and/or pool space 

may be limited. 

Date Event Hours  

Thu. Sept. 12:  4:30 pm-6:30 pm – Diving Events 

 4:30 pm-8:30 pm – Swimming Events 

Sept. 20: Girl’s Catholic H.S. Relay Carnival Regular Operating Hours 

  Parking and/or pool space 

may be limited. 
Date Event Hours  

Fri. Sept. 20:         5 pm-8 pm 

Sept. 21: Sachem Swim Club Meet Regular Operating Hours 

  Parking and/or pool space 

may be limited. 
Date Event Hours  

Sat. Sept. 21:      7:15 am-8:15 pm 

Sept. 29: Suffolk Cty. Swim Assoc. Meet Regular Operating Hours 

  Parking and/or pool space 

may be limited. 
Date Event Hours  

Sun. Sept. 29:       8 am-12 pm 

OCTOBER 
Monday, Oct. 14: Columbus Day. Facility closes at 7 p.m. 

 

Oct. 19 & 20: L.I. Swimming Meet 
Regular Operating Hours 

Parking and/or pool space 

may be limited. 

Date Event Hours  

Sat. Oct. 19:        7 am-7 pm 

Sun. Oct. 20:        7 am-6 pm 

Oct. 26: Sachem Swim Club Meet Regular Operating Hours 

Parking and/or pool space 

may be limited. 
Date Event Hours  

Sat. Oct. 26:    7:15 am-8:15 pm 

Oct. 27: Cross Island YMCA “Race to the Blocks” Regular Operating Hours 

  Parking and/or pool space 

may be limited. 
Date Event Hours  

Sun. Oct. 27:         12 pm-5 pm 

Oct. 28: Section 8 Girl’s Division Diving Champs Regular Operating Hours 
Parking and/or pool space 

may be limited. 

Date Event Hours  

Mon. Oct. 28:     3:30 pm-9 pm 

Oct. 29, 30, 31 & Nov. 1:                                   

Section 8 Division Swim Champs 
Regular Operating Hours 

Parking and/or pool space 

may be limited.  Event Hours  

 4:30 pm-9 pm (each night) 

NOVEMBER 
Nov. 2: Hauppauge Swim Club Meet Regular Operating Hours 

Parking and/or pool space 

may be limited. 
Date Event Hours  

Sat. Nov. 2:        8 am-6 pm 

Tuesday, Nov. 5: Election Day, Facility closes at 7 p.m. 

Nov. 6: Section 8 Girl’s County Diving Champs Regular Operating Hours 

  Parking and/or pool space 

may be limited. 
Date Event Hours  

Wed. Nov. 6:     3:30 pm-9 pm 

Nov. 8: Section 8 Girl’s Team Swim Champs (Prelims) Regular Operating Hours 
Parking and/or pool space 

may be limited. 

Date Event Hours  

Fri. Nov. 8:      3:30 pm-8 pm 

Nov. 9: Section 8 Girl’s Team Swim Champs (Finals) Regular Operating Hours 
Parking and/or pool space 

may be limited. 
Date Event Hours  

Sat. Nov. 9:        1 pm-5 pm 

Nov. 9: Catholic H.S. Girl’s Swim Champs (Prelims) Regular Operating Hours 
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Date Event Hours  Parking and/or pool space 

may be limited. Sat. Nov. 9:    5:30 pm-9:30 pm 

Nov. 10: Catholic H.S. Girl’s Swim Champs (Finals) Regular Operating Hours 
Parking and/or pool space 

may be limited. 
Date Event Hours  

Sun. Nov. 10:       12 pm-4 pm   

Monday, Nov. 11: Veteran’s Day, Facility closes at 7 p.m. 

Nov. 16: Sachem Swim Club Meet Regular Operating Hours 

  Parking and/or pool space 

may be limited. 
Date Event Hours  

Sat. Nov. 16:      7 am-8:15 pm 

Nov. 22 & 23: L.I.A.C. Thanksgiving Classic 
Regular Operating Hours 

Parking and/or pool space 

may be limited. 

Date Event Hours  

Fri. Nov. 22:       4 pm-9 pm 

Sat. Nov. 23:       8 am-8 pm 

Nov. 24: Dr. Bill Ross Memorial Masters Swim Meet Regular Operating Hours 
Parking and/or pool space 

may be limited. 
Date Event Hours  

Sun. Nov. 24:       12 pm-5 pm   

Thursday, Nov. 28: Thanksgiving Day, Facility closed 
 

Friday, Nov. 29: Facility closes at 7 pm 
 

 
 


